OP \$165.00 90609771

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM771527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POLLOGEN LTD.		11/22/2022	Private Limited Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMENIS BE LTD.	
Street Address:	HAKIDMA 6	
City:	YOKNEAM	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	le: 2069204	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90609771	TRI POLLAR	
Registration Number:	5788802	GENEO PERSONAL	
Registration Number:	5788803	GENEO PERSONAL	
Registration Number:	6211755	STOP	
Registration Number:	6059638	STOP	
Registration Number:	4659779	STOP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024295526
Email: admin@isusip.com
Correspondent Name: A. Jason Mirabito

Address Line 1: 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E

Address Line 2: ISUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PLLC

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony Jason Mirabito	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Jason Mirabito/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007907 FRAME: 0320

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assignment US Pollogen To Lumenis Be LTD#page1.tif source=TM Assignment US Pollogen To Lumenis Be LTD#page2.tif

source=TM Assignment US Pollogen To Lumenis Be LTD#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007907 FRAME: 0321

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 1st day of September, 2021 ("Effective Date"), by and between Pollogen Ltd..., an Israeli private company having a place of business at 6 Kaufman Street, Gibor House, Tel Aviv ISRAEL 68012 (IL) and on behalf of its respective affiliates that are identified in Schedule A as the current record owners (collectively the "Assignors," and each individually an "Assignor"), and Lumenis Be Ltd., an Israeli private company having a place of business at Yokneam Industrial Park, Hakidma 6, Yokneam 2069204, Israel ("Assignee") (collectively the "Parties," and each individually a "Party").

WHEREAS, the indicated Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby transfer and assign to Assignee their entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, including all registrations and applications therefor, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement of the Marks, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignors authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as owner of the Marks and register any and all trademarks granted thereon to Assignee.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of which taken together constitute one single document. Counterparts may be transmitted by fax or in electronically scanned form.

102148705_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto executed this Assignment on behalf of Assignors on this 22 day of November 2022."

Pollogen Ltd.

By:

Name: Nazeeh Saab

Title: Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto executed this Assignment on behalf of Assignee on this 22 day of November 2022.

LUMENIS BE CAD.

By:

Name: Ido Warshayeki Lumenis Boll

Title: VP, General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

102148705_1

SCHEDULE A

Authority Application		Trademark	Title	Current Record
No.	No.		Owner	
U.S.	90609771		TRIPOLLAR	Pollogen Ltd.
U.S.	87776992	5788802	GENEO PERSONAL	Pollogen Ltd.
U.S.	87777004	5788803	GENEO PERSONAL	Pollogen Ltd.
U.S.	88213516	6211755	STOP	Pollogen Ltd.
U.S.	88213518	6059638	STOP	Pollogen Ltd.
U.S.	77615306	4659779	STOP (logo)	Pollogen Ltd.
U.S.	79125880	4359739	NEOBRIGHT	Pollogen Ltd.
U.S.	79125881	4359740	NEOREVIVE	Pollogen Ltd.

102148705_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007907 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 12/02/2022